

SECTION-IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2613 OF 2014

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 6898 & 6899 OF 2014

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation and bail)

SUMITRA DEVI KAHAR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application for exemption from surrendering (Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 1600 of 2014) was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2014 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**“Prayer for exemption from surrendering is rejected. Four weeks' time is granted to surrender and file proof of surrender.”**

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed proof of surrender of sole petitioner alongwith application for bail. The application for bail has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 6899 of 2014. Copy of proof of surrender and application for bail is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

The matter above-mentioned is listed for hearing before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km